NORTH WDEST SPORTSHALL
ATHLETICS LEAGUE

Results 2007/08 Season

* Southport Waterloo

e Sutton St. Helens

A Sale
* Liverpool -
Y Warrington Stockport ¢
N * Halton & Frodsham * Handforth
* Wirral * 5
Prestatyn Macclesfield e
* West Cheshire
* Deeside * Crewe & Nantwich

Results and Enquiries will be handled by:

IFTA
17¢c Church Street,
Frodsham, Cheshire,
WAG6 6PN
Tel: 01928 732 228
Email: george@teamathletics.net

Sponsored by

Sport Education
&q e Athletic Innovation




North West Sportshall Athletics League 2007 - 2008
Provisional League Tables after Round Two
28th October 2007

U/11 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total
Crewe 146 140 286
Macclesfield 151 121.5 272.5
Sutton St Helens 144.5 126.5 271
West Cheshire 162 94.5 256.5
Halton & Frodsham 126.5 127 253.5
|____Liverpool | 1515 | __ 9%6__| 2475
Sale 121.5 122 243.5
DASH 77 94 171
Southport Waterloo 68 93 161
Deeside 62 68.5 130.5
U/13 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total
West Cheshire 162 133.5 295.5
Crewe 146 142.5 288.5
Sale 145 124.5 269.5
Macclesfield 145 119 264
Deeside 134 126.5 260.5
|_Sutton StHelens | 129 | ~ 121 | 250 __|]
Liverpool 146 90 236
Halton & Frodsham 120 108 228
DASH 109 56 165
Southport Waterloo 69 63 132
Handforth 33 30 63
U/15 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total
Crewe 163 143 306
DASH 160 133.5 293.5
Sale 140 114.5 254.5
Southport Waterloo 140 111 251
Macclesfield 123 118 241
|____Deeside | 114 | 1255 | 2395
West Cheshire 137 80 217
Sutton St Helens 117 91.5 208.5
Halton & Frodsham 135 64.5 199.5
Handforth 65 49.5 114.5

U/11 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
Crewe 146 146 292

West Cheshire 163 1245 287.5
DASH 153 113 266

Sale 153.5 112 265.5

Halton & Frodsham 149.5 114.5 264

|__ Macclesfield | _ 141 __] 1145 [ 2555

Sutton St Helens 123.5 118 241.5
Handforth 64.5 116.5 181
Southport Waterloo 64 67 131
Liverpool 0 52 52

U/13 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
West Cheshire 168 145 313

Halton & Frodsham 166.5 101 267.5
Southport Waterloo 119 118 237
Crewe 53 147 200

DASH 89 70.5 159.5

| Deeside | 40 | _: 52 | 2 |

Handforth 79.5 0 79.5
Sutton St Helens 0 325 325
U/15 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
Macclesfield 154 146 300
West Cheshire 156 143 299
DASH 101 135 236
Halton & Frodsham 101 61 162
Handforth 63 53 116




Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sale

Southport / Waterloo

Competition Results

Colour Score

124.5
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR

15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Venue:
Wigan

CP

18.0
20.0
16.0
13.0
18.0
11.0

SB

175
19.0
145
18.0
16.0
11.0

SLJ

14.0
17.0
14.0
19.0
21.0

9.0

VJ

20.0
12.0
20.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Competition:

Team Results

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

DASH
Sale

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

113
113
113
114
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
120
120
120
121
121
121

Alex Ward

Alex Ward

Alex Ward
Andy O Connor
Andy O Connor
Andy O Connor
David Ward
David Ward
David Ward
Jonny Ding
Jonny Ding
Jonny Ding
Koye Lijadu
Koye Lijadu
Koye Lijadu
Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Ross Macintosh
Ross Macintosh
Ross Macintosh
Sean O Keefe
Sean O Keefe
Sean O Keefe

Tristan Cumberland
Tristan Cumberland
Tristan Cumberland

Colour

Eve
2LR
4LR
SB
CP
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
\YA
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SLJ
VJ

Score
1245
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

nt

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Perfl
30.4
1:06.8
44
4.25
40
1.41
26.5
57.0
32
25.3
54.2
1.58
27.9
4.00
46
29.5
1:05.5
46
28.2
4.00
1.65
0.0
0.0
4.75
0.0
0.00
36

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB

18.0 17.5
20.0 19.0
16.0 145
13.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 11.0

Perf2

4.25

1.42

29

1.48

4.25

3.75
1.65
4.25

1.88
35

SLJ VJ

14.0 20.0
17.0 12.0
14.0 20.0
19.0 17.0
21.0 150

9.0 120

Perf3

4.50

1.37

28

1.59

0.00

3.50

1.67

4.75

1.89
35

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0

DASH ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
Best Ranking Points
30.4
1:06.8
44
4.50 5 3.0
40
1.42
26.5 3 5.0
57.0 2 6.0
32 3 5.0
25.3 4 11.0
54.2 3 12.0
1.59
27.9
4.25
46 4 11.0
29.5
1:05.5
46 1 7.0
28.2
4.00
1.67 2 6.0
0.0
0.0
4.75 5 10.0
0.0
1.89 2 13.0
36 3 12.0



Competition:

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

DASH
Sale

D O A WN P

Team Results

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

185
185
186
186
187
187
188
188
189
189
190
190
190
191
191
192
192
192
193
193
193
194
194
194
195
195
196
196
196
197

Adam Woosey
Adam Woosey
Ryan Houghton
Ryan Houghton
Daniel Elston
Daniel Elston
Jamie Dinnarr
Jamie Dinnarr
Scott Houghton
Scott Houghton
Callum Baxter
Callum Baxter
Callum Baxter
Owen Stout
Owen Stout
Kieran Layland
Kieran Layland
Kieran Layland
Kerrion Garritty
Kerrion Garritty
Kerrion Garritty
Ryan Derbyshire
Ryan Derbyshire
Ryan Derbyshire
Ben Hayburn
Ben Hayburn
Owen Kennedy
Owen Kennedy
Owen Kennedy
Ben Walshe

Score

124.5
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

Event

2LR
SB
2LR
CP
4LR
SB
2LR
SB
4LR
VJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
VJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Perfl
27.9
45
25.8
4.50
54.6
47
26.9
38
58.2
26
26.3
57.8
1.42
27.6
42
25.4
54.8
5.25
27.0
4.50
1.67
29.7
4.50
1.00
1:05.4
20
27.7
1:01.5
1.78
28.1

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB

18.0 17.5
20.0 19.0
16.0 145
13.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 11.0

Perf2

0.00

26

1.38

4.50

4.75
0.00

4.50
0.00

18

1.79

Sutton St Helens ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
STINEAVA
140 200
17.0 120
140 200
19.0 17.0
210 150
9.0 120
Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
27.9
45 2 6.0
25.8 5 10.0
5.00 0.00 5.00
54.6 4 11.0
47 1= 13.0
26.9
38
58.2
24 0 26 6 9.0
26.3
57.8
1.23 0.00 1.42
27.6
42
25.4
54.8 1 7.0
4.75 0.00 5.25 1 7.0
27.0
0.00 0.00 4.75
1.65 0.00 1.67 3 5.0
29.7
4.50 0.00 4.50
0.99 0.00 1.00
1:05.4
25 0 25 5 3.0
27.7 4 4.0
1:01.5
0.00 0.00 1.79 3 12.0
28.1



Team Results

Competition:

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 124.5
2 Sutton St Helens 118.0
3 Halton & Frodsham 114.5
4 DASH 113.0
5 Sale 112.0
6  Southport / Waterloo 67.0

Comp No Name Event

197 Ben Walshe CP

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR

15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Perfl
4.25

Venue:
Wigan

CP

18.0
20.0
16.0
13.0
18.0
11.0

SB

175
19.0
145
18.0
16.0
11.0

Perf2
5.25

SLJ

14.0
17.0
14.0
19.0
21.0

9.0

Perf3
5.25

Sutton St Helens ()

VJ
20.0
12.0
20.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

Perf4

0.00 5.25

Best Ranking

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points
2 13.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

DASH
Sale

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
156
156
157
157
157
158
158
158
159
159

Thomas Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Robbie Conduit
Robbie Conduit
Robbie Conduit
Robbie Conduit
Jake Allen
Jake Allen
Jake Allen
Jake Allen
Jack Allen

Jack Allen

Jack Allen

Joe Riley

Joe Riley
Adam Riley
Adam Riley
Adam Riley
Andrew Cuniffe
Andrew Cuniffe
Andrew Cuniffe
Thomas Jones
Thomas Jones

Colour

Eve
2LR
CP
SB
VJ
2LR
CP
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
\YA
2LR
CP
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
VJ

Score
1245
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

nt

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
19.0 15.0
14.0 18.0
19.0 16.0
16.0 18.0
17.0 16.0
11.0 13.0

Perfl
26.7
4.75

43

0
26.6
4.25
44
1.63
26.4
57.7
45
1.52
25.0
53.0
30
30.5
0.00
26.6
42
1.39
26.0
0.00
0.00
57.5
38

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB

18.0 17.5
20.0 19.0
16.0 145
13.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 11.0

Perf2
4.75
0
4.75

1.68

1.54

33

3.75

1.42

0.00
1.60

36

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ VJ

14.0 20.0
17.0 12.0
14.0 20.0
19.0 17.0
21.0 150

9.0 120

Perf3

5.25

0

4.25

1.66

1.53

35

0.00

1.30

0.00
1.54

34

Perf4

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0

Best Ranking

26.7
5.25
43

0
26.6
4.75
44
1.68
26.4
57.7
45
1.54
25.0
53.0
35
30.5
3.75
26.6
42
1.42
26.0
0.00
1.60
57.5
38

Date

28 Oct 2007
Points

4 11.0
3 5.0
3= 4.5
4 11.0
5 3.0
5 10.0
2 13.0
2 13.0
1 7.0
2 6.0
5 3.0
2 13.0



Team Results Sale ()

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 4LR CP SB SLJ \A|
1 West Cheshire 1245 210 19.0 150 180 175 140 20.0
2 Sutton St Helens 1180 18.0 14.0 180 200 190 17.0 12.0
3 Halton & Frodsham 1145 150 19.0 160 16.0 145 140 20.0
4 DASH 1130 12.0 16.0 180 130 180 19.0 17.0
5 Sale 1120 9.0 17.0 160 180 160 21.0 150
6  Southport / Waterloo 670 00 11.0 130 110 11.0 9.0 120
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
105 Robert Dutton 2LR 28.4 28.4
105 Robert Dutton SB 35 35
105 Robert Dutton SLJ 1.50 1.58 1.56 0.00 1.58
106 Jamal Crawford 4LR 1:01.5 1:01.5 6 2.0
106 Jamal Crawford SB 47 47 1= 13.0
106 Jamal Crawford VJ 32 31 34 0 34 4 11.0
107 Cameron Wilcox 2LR 28.2 28.2
107 Cameron Wilcox 4LR 1:00.7 1:00.7
107 Cameron Wilcox CP 5.00 5.25 5.00 0.00 5.25 3 12.0
108 Kieran CcpP 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 2 6.0
108 Kieran SLJ 1.61 1.68 1.65 0.00 1.68 1 7.0
108 Kieran \YA 26 29 29 0 29 4 4.0
109 Felix Tighe 2LR 24.0 24.0 1 14.0
109 Felix Tighe 4LR 52.3 52.3 1 14.0
109 Felix Tighe SLJ 1.90 1.88 1.92 0.00 1.92 1 14.0
110 Joseph Lloyd 2LR 294 294 5 3.0
110 Joseph Lloyd SB 43 43 5 3.0

110 Joseph Lloyd SLJ 1.37 1.33 1.27 0.00 1.37



Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sale

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

Team Results

Colour

Score

124.5
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

Event
127 Christopher McCartney  2LR
127 Christopher McCartney  4LR
127 Christopher McCartney  SLJ

128 Leon Langmead 2LR
128 Leon Langmead 4LR
128 Leon Langmead SLJ
129 Alex Kirk 2LR
129 Alex Kirk 4LR
129 Alex Kirk SB
130 Oliver Ashworth 2LR
130 Oliver Ashworth CP
130 Oliver Ashworth VJ
131 Daniel Vickers 2LR
131 Daniel Vickers 4LR
131 Daniel Vickers CP
131 Daniel Vickers SLJ
132 James McMahon 2LR
132 James McMahon 4LR
132 James McMahon VJ
133 Elliot Long 2LR
133 Elliot Long 4LR
133 Elliot Long SB
134 Oliver Rollins 2LR
134 Oliver Rollins 4LR
134 Oliver Rollins SB
135 James Lenehen 2LR
135 James Lenehen 4LR
135 James Lenehen CP
136 Daniel Finlay 2LR
136 Daniel Finlay CP

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR

15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Perfl
26.0
59.1
1.37

Venue:
Wigan

CP

18.0
20.0
16.0
13.0
18.0
11.0

SB

175
19.0
145
18.0
16.0
11.0

Perf2

1.49

SLJ

14.0
17.0
14.0
19.0
21.0

9.0

VJ

20.0
12.0
20.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

Perf3

1.63

25.8
56.6
1.58
25.6
54.8
47
25.1
5.50
22
26.1
57.4
0.00
1.64
25.7
57.4
33
26.3
58.5
44
27.3
1:04.1
40
28.3
1:03.8
4.25
28.1
4.50

1.55

5.00

32

0.00
0.00

38

4.00

4.50

1.57

4.75

35

4.50
1.54

37

0.00

4.50

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Best
26.0
59.1
1.63
25.8
56.6
1.58
25.6
54.8

a7
25.1
5.50
35
26.1
57.4
4.50
1.64
25.7
57.4
38
26.3
58.5
44
27.3
1:04.1
40
28.3
1:03.8
4.25
28.1
4.50

Date

28 Oct 2007
Ranking Points
4 4.0
1 7.0
5 10.0
1= 13.0
3 12.0
1 14.0
2 6.0
5 10.0
3 5.0
1 14.0
3= 4.5
4 4.0



Team Results West Cheshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 4LR CP SB SLJ \A|

1 West Cheshire 1245 210 190 150 180 175 140 200

2 Sutton St Helens 118.0 180 140 180 200 190 17.0 120

3 Halton & Frodsham 1145 150 190 160 160 145 140 20.0

4 DASH 113.0 120 160 180 130 180 19.0 17.0

5 Sale 1120 90 170 160 180 160 21.0 150

6  Southport / Waterloo 670 00 11.0 130 110 11.0 9.0 120
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

136 Daniel Finlay SLJ 1.25 0.00 1.25 0.00 1.25



Competition:

Team Results

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

DASH
Sale

D O A WN P

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo

Comp No Name

171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
198
198
198

Moses Longdon
Moses Longdon
Moses Longdon
Scott Rhodes
Scott Rhodes
Scott Rhodes
Callum Lang
Callum Lang
Callum Lang
Kieran Andrew
Kieran Andrew
Kieran Andrew

Colour

Score
1245
118.0
1145
113.0
112.0

67.0

Event
4LR
CP
SB
4LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
VJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR

19.0
14.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
16.0
13.0

Perfl
1:03.9
0.00
43
56.9
1.63
31
27.0
57.6
35
33.2
3.75
0

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB

18.0 17.5
20.0 19.0
16.0 145
13.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 11.0

Perf2
4.50
1.53

31

3.50
10

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ VJ
14.0 20.0
17.0 12.0
14.0 20.0
19.0 17.0
21.0 150

9.0 120

Perf3

4.75

1.62

31

4.00
15

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0

0.00
0

Date
28 Oct 2007
Best Ranking Points
1:03.9
4.75 6 9.0
43 6 9.0
56.9 6 9.0
1.63 6 9.0
31 5 10.0
27.0 6 9.0
57.6 4 4.0
35 6 2.0
33.2 6 2.0
4.00 6 2.0
15 6 2.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

OB WNRFRPOUUODMWNE

Team

= Halton & Frodsham
= West Cheshire

3
4
5
6

Sale

DASH

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Sale

Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
DASH

Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Sale

DASH

West Cheshire
Sale

DASH

Sutton St Helens
DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
19.0
19.0
17.0
16.0
14.0
11.0
BibNo Name

109 Felix Tighe

155 Jack Allen

130 Oliver Ashworth

116 Jonny Ding

186 Ryan Houghton

173 Callum Lang

129 Alex Kirk

158 Andrew Cuniffe

115 David Ward

196 Owen Kennedy

110
198
192
132
128
127
131
190
133
154
153
157
152
188
193
134
191
185
117
197
136
107
119
135
105
118
194
113

Joseph Lloyd
Kieran Andrew
Kieran Layland
James McMahon
Leon Langmead
Christopher McCartney
Daniel Vickers
Callum Baxter
Elliot Long

Jake Allen
Robbie Conduit
Adam Riley
Thomas Kelly
Jamie Dinnarr
Kerrion Garritty
Oliver Rollins
Owen Stout
Adam Woosey
Koye Lijadu

Ben Walshe
Daniel Finlay
Cameron Wilcox
Ross Macintosh
James Lenehen
Robert Dutton
Mark Jackson
Ryan Derbyshire
Alex Ward

Best

24.0
25.0
251
253
25.8
27.0
25.6
26.0
26.5
27.7
29.4
33.2
25.4
25.7
25.8
26.0
26.1
26.3
26.3
26.4
26.6
26.6
26.7
26.9
27.0
27.3
27.6
27.9
27.9
28.1
28.1
28.2
28.2
28.3
28.4
29.5
29.7
30.4

2 Lap Race

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Halton & Frodsham 19.0

1= West Cheshire 19.0

3 Sale 17.0

4 DASH 16.0

5 Sutton St Helens 14.0

6 Southport / Waterloo 11.0

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

Halton & Frodsham 156 Joe Riley 30.5



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Team

1= DASH

1= Sutton St Helens
3= Halton & Frodsham
3= Sale

Ranking

OB WNRFRPOUUODMWNE

5 West Cheshire
6 Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Sale

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
DASH

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Sale

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Sale

Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
DASH

DASH

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo Name

109 Felix Tighe

155 Jack Allen

116 Jonny Ding

187 Daniel Elston
129 Alex Kirk

172 Scott Rhodes
192 Kieran Layland
115 David Ward

132 James McMahon
173 Callum Lang
154 Jake Allen

106 Jamal Crawford
128 Leon Langmead
131 Daniel Vickers
159 Thomas Jones
190 Callum Baxter
189 Scott Houghton
133 Elliot Long

127 Christopher McCartney
107 Cameron Wilcox
196 Owen Kennedy
135 James Lenehen
171 Moses Longdon
134 Oliver Rollins
195 Ben Hayburn
118 Mark Jackson
113 Alex Ward

Points

18.0
18.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
13.0

Best

52.3
53.0
54.2
54.6
54.8
56.9
54.8
57.0
57.4
57.6
57.7
1:01.5
56.6
57.4
57.5
57.8
58.2
58.5
59.1
1:00.7
1:.01.5
1:03.8
1:03.9
1:.04.1
1:.05.4
1:05.5
1:06.8

4 Lap Race

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 05 WestCheshire
2 02 Sutton St Helens
3 03 Halton & Frodsham
4 01 DASH
5 04 Sale

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Wigan
Final

1:43.0
1:43.6
1:46.4
1:46.4
1:47.5

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:43.0
1:43.6
1:46.4
1:46.4
1:47.5

Points

21.0
18.0
15.0
12.0

9.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1

Team
Sutton St Helens

2= Sale
2= West Cheshire

Ranking

OB WNRFRPOUUODMWNE

4
5
6

Halton & Frodsham
DASH
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Sale

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Sale

Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
DASH

DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo Name

130 Oliver Ashworth
197 Ben Walshe
107 Cameron Wilcox
152 Thomas Kelly
120 Sean O Keefe
171 Moses Longdon
192 Kieran Layland
108 Kieran

153 Robbie Conduit
136 Daniel Finlay
114 Andy O Connor
198 Kieran Andrew
186 Ryan Houghton
193 Kerrion Garritty
131 Daniel Vickers
194 Ryan Derbyshire
135 James Lenehen
117 Koye Lijadu

119 Ross Macintosh
156 Joe Riley

Points

20.0
18.0
18.0
16.0
13.0
11.0

Best

5.50
5.25
5.25
5.25
4.75
4.75
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.50
4.50
4.00
5.00
4.75
4.50
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.00
3.75

Chest Push

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Sutton St Helens
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
4 Sale
5 Halton & Frodsham
6 Southport / Waterloo
Ranking Team Colour
1= Sutton St Helens
1= Sale
1= West Cheshire
4 DASH
5 Halton & Frodsham
6 Southport / Waterloo
1 DASH
2 Sutton St Helens
3= West Cheshire
3= Halton & Frodsham
5 Sale
6 Southport / Waterloo
DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
19.0
18.0
17.5
16.0
14.5
11.0
BibNo Name
187 Daniel Elston
106 Jamal Crawford
129 Alex Kirk
117 Koye Lijadu
154 Jake Allen
171 Moses Longdon

118
185
133
153
110
173
113
152
157
191
134
114
188
105

Mark Jackson
Adam Woosey
Elliot Long
Robbie Conduit
Joseph Lloyd
Callum Lang
Alex Ward
Thomas Kelly
Adam Riley
Owen Stout
Oliver Rollins
Andy O Connor
Jamie Dinnarr
Robert Dutton

Total

47
47
47
46
45
43
46
45
44
44
43
35
44
43
42
42
40
40
38
35

Speed Bounce

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

13.0
13.0
13.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
4.5
4.5
3.0
2.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

A WNPFPOOMAWNEPR

Team

Sale
DASH
Sutton St Helens

= Halton & Frodsham
= West Cheshire

Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Sale

DASH

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Sale

DASH

Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

West Cheshire
Sale

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Sale

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens

Colour

BibNo

109
121
196
153
131
172
108
119
193
127
158
116
128
105
154
114
190
157
110
136
194

Venue:
Wigan
Points

21.0
19.0
17.0
14.0
14.0

9.0

Name

Felix Tighe
Tristan Cumberland
Owen Kennedy
Robbie Conduit
Daniel Vickers
Scott Rhodes
Kieran

Ross Macintosh
Kerrion Garritty
Christopher McCartney
Andrew Cuniffe
Jonny Ding
Leon Langmead
Robert Dutton
Jake Allen

Andy O Connor
Callum Baxter
Adam Riley
Joseph Lloyd
Daniel Finlay
Ryan Derbyshire

Standing Long Jump

Best Points
1.92 14.0
1.89 13.0
1.79 12.0
1.68 11.0
1.64 10.0
1.63 9.0
1.68 7.0
1.67 6.0
1.67 5.0
1.63 4.0
1.60 3.0
1.59
1.58
1.58
1.54
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.37
1.25
1.00

Date
28 Oct 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Team

1= Halton & Frodsham
1= West Cheshire

DASH
Sale

5= Sutton St Helens
5= Southport / Waterloo

Ranking

OB WNRFRPOUUODMWNE

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sale

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
DASH

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
17.0
15.0
12.0
12.0
BibNo Name

132 James McMahon

159 Thomas Jones

121 Tristan Cumberland

106 Jamal Crawford

172 Scott Rhodes

189 Scott Houghton

155 Jack Allen

130 Oliver Ashworth

115 David Ward

108 Kieran

195 Ben Hayburn

198

Kieran Andrew

Best

38
38
36
34
31
26
35
35
32
29
25
15

Vertical Jump

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Competition

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Southport / Waterloo

Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Sutton St Helens

Sale

Results

Score  4x2
145.0 21.0
118.0 18.0
101.0 0.0
70.5 0.0
325 0.0
0.0 0.0

2LR

21.0
15.0
19.0
11.0
12.0

0.0

6LR

21.0
18.0
11.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

Venue:
Wigan

21.0
16.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
17.0
13.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

SLJ

21.0
16.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

VJ

19.0
18.0
20.0
10.5
10.5

0.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

1
2

BibNo Athlete

159 Mark Deeprose
112 Pete Crean
101 Adam Howell

102 Joseph O Riordan
104 Oliver Wedgewood

111 Jamie Macintosh
126 Chris Garritty
161 James Crosby
169 Jordan Angell
160 Jamie Cunliffe
165 Gary Clarke

170 Owen Williams
103 Sam Pierre Louis
167 Nathaniel Brown
166 Alex Roome

162 Ashley Pye

168 Jack Longdon

Team

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Score

39.0
37.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
33.5
325
32.0
30.0
23.0
23.0
22.0
19.0
15.0
10.0

0.0

Venue:

Wigan
2LR
13.0

14.0

11.0
12.0

6.0

7.0
10.0
5.0

6LR

13.0
14.0
7.0

10.0

12.0
11.0

13.0
12.0

7.0
14.0

6.0

11.0

5.0

SB

12.0
14.0
7.0

13.0

11.0

SLJ
13.0

14.0
12.0

6.0

11.0

7.0

VJ

14.0
10.5
10.5
13.0
12.0

6.0

5.0

7.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

Team Results

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Sutton St Helens

Sale

Comp No Name

111
111
111
112
112
112

Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Pete Crean
Pete Crean
Pete Crean

Score

145.0
118.0
101.0
70.5
325
0.0

Event

2LR
SLJ
VJ

6LR

SB

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

21.0
15.0
19.0
11.0
12.0

0.0

6LR

21.0
18.0
11.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

Perfl
26.8
1.84

30

1:26.4
5.55

68

Venue:
Wigan

21.0
16.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
17.0
13.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

1.89

34

5.39

SLJ VJ
21.0 19.0
16.0 18.0
19.0 20.0
12.0 105

0.0 105

00 0.0

Perf3

1.84
30

6.00

DASH ()

Date

28 Oct 2007

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
26.8 4 11.0

0.00 1.89 3 12.0
0 34 4= 10.5
1:26.4 2 13.0

0.00 6.00 3 12.0
68 3 12.0



Team Results Sutton St Helens ()

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|
1 West Cheshire 1450 210 21.0 21.0 210 21.0 21.0 19.0
2 Southport / Waterloo 118.0 18.0 150 180 16.0 17.0 16.0 18.0
3 Halton & Frodsham 101.0 0.0 190 11.0 190 13.0 19.0 20.0
4 DASH 705 0.0 11.0 130 120 120 12.0 105
5 Sutton St Helens 325 00 120 100 00 00 00 105
6 Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
126 Chris Garritty 2LR 26.1 26.1 3 12.0
126 Chris Garritty 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 5 10.0

126 Chris Garritty VJ 34 30 30 0 34 4= 10.5



Team Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sutton St Helens

Sale

D O A WN P

Comp No Name

159 Mark Deeprose
159 Mark Deeprose
159 Mark Deeprose
159 Mark Deeprose
160 Jamie Cunliffe
160 Jamie Cunliffe
160 Jamie Cunliffe
161 James Crosby
161 James Crosby
161 James Crosby
161 James Crosby
161 James Crosby
162 Ashley Pye
162 Ashley Pye

Colour

Event

2LR
6LR

SLJ
2LR
6LR

2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ
VJ

VJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
21.0 21.0
15.0 18.0
19.0 11.0
11.0 13.0
12.0 10.0

00 0.0

Perfl
24.3
1:32.6
6.65
1.95
26.5
1:28.2
6.83
24.8
1:29.9
70
1.92
45
4,93
36

Venue:
Wigan

S SB
21.0 21.0
16.0 17.0
19.0 13.0
12.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

6.25
1.87

0.00

1.98
40
5.29
40

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ VJ
21.0 19.0
16.0 18.0
19.0 20.0
12.0 105

0.0 105

00 0.0

Perf3

6.92
2.04

0.00

191
43
5.52
40

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
28 Oct 2007
Best Ranking Points
24.3 2 13.0
1:32.6
6.92 2 13.0
2.04 2 13.0
26.5 2 6.0
1:28.2 4 11.0
6.83 2 6.0
24.8
1:29.9
70 2 13.0
1.98 2 6.0
45 2 13.0
5.52
40 1 7.0



Team Results

Competition:

NWL

Ranking

D O A WN P

Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Colour

Comp No Name Event

****% no results for this team *****

Score
145.0
118.0
101.0

70.5
325

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

21.0
15.0
19.0
11.0 13.0
12.0 10.0

00 0.0

6LR

21.0
18.0
11.0

Perfl

Venue:
Wigan

S SB
21.0 21.0
16.0 17.0
19.0 13.0
12.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

SLJ VJ
21.0 19.0
16.0 18.0
19.0 20.0
12.0 105
0.0 105
00 0.0

Perf3

Perf4

Sale ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
Best Ranking Points



Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

D O A WN P

Team

Team Results

Colour

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Sutton St Helens

Sale

Comp No Name

101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104

Adam Howell
Adam Howell
Adam Howell
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Sam Pierre Louis
Sam Pierre Louis
Sam Pierre Louis
Oliver Wedgewood
Oliver Wedgewood
Oliver Wedgewood

Score

145.0
118.0
101.0
70.5
325
0.0

Event

2LR
6LR

6LR

SB
2LR
SLJ
A
SB
SLJ
VJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

21.0
15.0
19.0
11.0
12.0

0.0

6LR

21.0
18.0
11.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

Perfl
23.3
1:19.2
6.94
1:24.8
8.03

82

23.9
2.10

30
78

2.09

49

Venue:
Wigan
S SB

21.0 210
16.0 17.0
19.0 13.0
12.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

7.59
7.78
2.07

28

2.18
50

SLJ VJ
21.0 19.0
16.0 18.0
19.0 20.0
12.0 105

0.0 105

00 0.0

Perf3

7.29

7.49

2.02

35

2.21
50

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

Date
28 Oct 2007

Best Ranking Points

23.3 1 14.0
1:19.2 1 14.0
7.59 1 7.0
1:24.8 1 7.0
8.03 1 14.0
82 1 14.0
23.9 1 7.0
2.10 1 7.0
35 3 5.0

78 1 7.0
2.21 1 14.0
50 1 14.0



Team Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Southport / Waterloo

3 Halton & Frodsham

4 DASH

5 Sutton St Helens

6 Sale

Comp No Name
165 Gary Clarke
165 Gary Clarke
165 Gary Clarke
166 Alex Roome
166 Alex Roome
166 Alex Roome
167 Nathaniel Brown
167 Nathaniel Brown
167 Nathaniel Brown
168 Jack Longdon
168 Jack Longdon
168 Jack Longdon
169 Jordan Angell
169 Jordan Angell
169 Jordan Angell
170 Owen Williams
170 Owen Williams
170 Owen Williams

Colour

Event

6LR
SLJ
VJ

2LR

VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
6LR

SB
6LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SB

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
21.0 21.0
15.0 18.0
19.0 11.0
11.0 13.0
12.0 10.0

00 0.0

Perfl
1:30.1
1.82
33
27.6
4.09
32
27.4
64
1.72
1:30.7
0.00
61
1:28.0
66

36
26.7
4.47
67

Venue:
Wigan
S SB

21.0 210
16.0 17.0
19.0 13.0
12.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

1.79
34

4.54
31
1.68

4.24

42

4.79

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ VJ

21.0 19.0
16.0 18.0
19.0 20.0
12.0 105
0.0 105
00 0.0

Perf3

1.82
35

4.54

31

1.67

0.00

37

4.61

Date

28 Oct 2007

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

1:30.1 2 6.0

0.00 1.82 4 11.0

0 35 2 6.0

27.6 3 5.0

0.00 4.54 3 5.0
0 32

27.4 5 10.0
64

0.00 1.72 3 5.0
1:30.7
0.00 4.24
61

1:28.0 3 12.0

66 2 6.0

0 42 3 12.0
26.7

0.00 4.79 4 11.0

67 4 11.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

WNNPFRPOODMWNPR

g wN -

Team

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
DASH

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo Name

101 Adam Howell
159 Mark Deeprose
126 Chris Garritty
111 Jamie Macintosh
167 Nathaniel Brown
103 Sam Pierre Louis
160 Jamie Cunliffe
166 Alex Roome

161 James Crosby
170 Owen Williams

Points

21.0
19.0
15.0
12.0
11.0

Best

23.3
24.3
26.1
26.8
27.4
23.9
26.5
27.6
24.8
26.7

2 Lap Race

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

NP, OA~WNPR

g wN -

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens

Team Colour

West Cheshire
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
21.0
18.0
13.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
101 Adam Howell
112 Pete Crean
169 Jordan Angell

160 Jamie Cunliffe
126 Chris Garritty

102 Joseph O Riordan
165 Gary Clarke

161 James Crosby
168 Jack Longdon
159 Mark Deeprose

Best

1:19.2
1:26.4
1:28.0
1:28.2
1:31.5
1:24.8
1:30.1
1:29.9
1:30.7
1:32.6

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0

7.0

6.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 WestCheshire 0.0 1:34.7 1:34.7 21.0

2 06 Southport/ Waterloo 0.0 1:50.3 1:50.3 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Southport / Waterloo
4 DASH

Ranking Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

WNEFR,BA~WNPR

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
16.0
12.0
BibNo Name
102 Joseph O Riordan

159
112
170
101
160
166
162
168

Mark Deeprose
Pete Crean
Owen Williams
Adam Howell
Jamie Cunliffe
Alex Roome
Ashley Pye
Jack Longdon

Best

8.03
6.92
6.00
4.79
7.59
6.83
4.54
5.52
4.24

Shot

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

NEFEBhWNPRE

1

2
3
4

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
21.0
17.0
13.0
12.0
BibNo Name Total
102 Joseph O Riordan 82
161 James Crosby 70
112 Pete Crean 68
170 Owen Williams 67
104 Oliver Wedgewood 78
169 Jordan Angell 66
167 Nathaniel Brown 64
168 Jack Longdon 61

Speed Bounce

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Southport / Waterloo
4 DASH

Ranking Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

WNEFR,BA~WNPR

Venue:
Wigan

Colour Points

BibNo

104
159
111
165
103
161
167

21.0
19.0
16.0
12.0

Name

Oliver Wedgewood
Mark Deeprose
Jamie Macintosh
Gary Clarke

Sam Pierre Louis
James Crosby
Nathaniel Brown

Standing Long Jump

Best

221
2.04
1.89
1.82
2.10
1.98
1.72

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Halton & Frodsham
2 West Cheshire
3 Southport / Waterloo
4= DASH
4= Sutton St Helens

Ranking Team Colour

1 West Cheshire

2 Halton & Frodsham

3 Southport / Waterloo

= Sutton St Helens

= DASH

1 Halton & Frodsham

2 Southport / Waterloo

3 West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
20.0
19.0
18.0
10.5
10.5
BibNo Name
104 Oliver Wedgewood

161
169
126
111
162
165
103
166

James Crosby
Jordan Angell
Chris Garritty
Jamie Macintosh
Ashley Pye

Gary Clarke
Sam Pierre Louis
Alex Roome

Best

50
45
42
34
34
40
35
35
32

Vertical Jump

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
10.5
10.5
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
= Sale

4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens
4= Warrinton

Score

143.0
135.0
61.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Wigan

20.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SLJ

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ

20.0
19.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4
5
6
7=
7=
9
10
11

BibNo Athlete

124 Tom Booth
163 David Tomalin
47 Matt Ward
123 Aidan Stoakley
49 Callum McLean
48 Joe Shaw
46 Ant Frost
125 Stephen Jones
164 Mark Coman
137 Sam Rimmer
122 Alex Wort

Athlete Results

Team

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

DASH

DASH

West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
Warrinton

Venue:

Wigan
2LR
12.0
13.0

14.0
7.0

6.0

6LR

14.0
12.0

7.0
6.0
13.0

14.0

7.0

13.0

SB

12.0

6.0
14.0
13.0

7.0

SLJ
14.0

13.0

7.0

6.0
12.0

STJ

14.0
13.0

7.0

12.0

6.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Team Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
4= Sale
4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens
4= Warrinton

Colour

Comp No Name

46 Ant Frost

46 Ant Frost

46 Ant Frost

46 Ant Frost

47 Matt Ward

47 Matt Ward

47 Matt Ward

47 Matt Ward

48 Joe Shaw

48 Joe Shaw

48 Joe Shaw

48 Joe Shaw

49 Callum McLean
49 Callum McLean
49 Callum McLean
49 Callum McLean
49 Callum McLean

Score
143.0
135.0

61.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Event

SB

SLJ
STJ
2LR

SB
SLJ
6LR

SB

SLJ
2LR
6LR

SLJ
STJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0 19.0
12.0 12.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

6LR
21.0

Perfl
7.46

2.17
6.80
23.0
0.00
71
2.39
1:19.0
0.00
87
2.35
23.6
1:25.0
6.39
2.36
6.56

Venue:
Wigan
S SB

200 21.0
20.0 19.0
0.0 120
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2
7.76

2.18
6.80

5.95
2.42
6.05
2.32
7.00

2.31
6.69

SLJ STJ

20.0 20.0
20.0 19.0
12.0 13.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3
7.20

2.24
6.74

7.08

2.36

6.70

2.32

6.99

2.20
0.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

DASH ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
Best Ranking Points
7.76 2 13.0
0
2.24
6.80 3 12.0
23.0 2 13.0
7.08 1 7.0
71 2 6.0
2.42 2 13.0
1:19.0 2 13.0
6.70
87 2 13.0
2.35
23.6 1 7.0
1:25.0 2 6.0
7.00
2.36 1 7.0
6.69 1 7.0



Team Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 143.0
2 DASH 135.0
3 Halton & Frodsham 61.0
= Sale 0.0
4= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
4= Sutton St Helens 0.0
4= Warrinton 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

Venue:
Wigan

20.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

SLJ

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

Sutton St Helens ()

STJ

20.0
19.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf4

Best Ranking

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points



Team Results

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
4= Sale

4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens
4= Warrinton

Comp No Name

163 David Tomalin
163 David Tomalin
163 David Tomalin
163 David Tomalin
164 Mark Coman
164 Mark Coman
164 Mark Coman
164 Mark Coman

Score
143.0
135.0

61.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0 19.0
12.0 12.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

6LR
21.0

Perfl
23.5
1:20.0
84
6.71
0.0
0.0

2.36

Venue:
Wigan
S SB

200 21.0
20.0 19.0
0.0 120
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

6.75

2.22

Halton & Frodsham ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
SLJ STJ
20.0 20.0
200 19.0
120 130
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
23.5 3 12.0
1:20.0 3 12.0
84 3 12.0
6.93 0.00 6.93 2 13.0
0.0
0.0
0
2.42 0.00 2.42 3 12.0



Team Results Sale ()

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 West Cheshire 1430 21.0 200 21.0 20.0 21.0 200 20.0

2 DASH 1350 18.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 19.0

3 Halton & Frodsham 61.0 0.0 120 120 0.0 120 12.0 130

= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Southport / Waterloo 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 00

4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Warrinton 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Competition:

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Team Results

1 West Cheshire

2 DASH

3 Halton & Frodsham

4= Sale

4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens

4= Warrinton

Comp No Name

123
123
123
123
124
124
124
124
125
125
125
125
137
137
137
137

Aidan Stoakley
Aidan Stoakley
Aidan Stoakley
Aidan Stoakley
Tom Booth
Tom Booth
Tom Booth
Tom Booth
Stephen Jones
Stephen Jones
Stephen Jones
Stephen Jones
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer

Score
143.0
135.0

61.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ
6LR

SLJ
STJ
2LR

SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0 19.0
12.0 12.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

6LR
21.0

Perfl
22.8
1:18.7
91
2.22
1:15.9
8.74
2.44
7.00
24.1
5.18
78
2.24
25.3
60
1.66
6.10

Venue:
Wigan

20.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

2.26

8.24
2.45
6.98

6.21

2.30

1.87
6.08

SLJ

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ

20.0
19.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

1.23

8.30
2.43
7.37

0.00

2.28

1.92
6.22

West Cheshire ()

Date
28 Oct 2007
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22.8 1 14.0
1:18.7 1 7.0
91 1 14.0
0.00 2.26
1:15.9 1 14.0
0.00 8.74 1 14.0
0.00 2.45 1 14.0
0.00 7.37 1 14.0
24.1 2 6.0
0.00 6.21 2 6.0
78 1 7.0
0.00 2.30 2 6.0
25.3
60
0.00 1.92
0.00 6.22 2 6.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 DASH

3 Halton & Frodsham

= Sale

Colour

4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens

4= Warrinton

Comp No Name

Event

***%% no results for this team *****

Score
143.0
135.0

61.0

4x2

21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

Venue:
Wigan

20.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB

21.0
19.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ

20.0
20.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
20.0
19.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3 Perf4

Best Ranking

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points



Competition:

NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Team Results

1 West Cheshire

2 DASH

3 Halton & Frodsham

4= Sale

4= Southport / Waterloo
4= Sutton St Helens

4= Warrinton

Comp No Name

122
122
122
122

Alex Wort
Alex Wort
Alex Wort
Alex Wort

2LR
20.0
20.0
12.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perfl
7.05
78
2.22
6.37

6LR
21.0
19.0
12.0

Warrinton ()

Date
28 Oct 2007

Best Ranking Points
7.05
78
2.28
6.67



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= West Cheshire
3 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire

West Cheshire

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
12.0
BibNo Name
123 Aidan Stoakley
47 Matt Ward
163 David Tomalin
49 Callum McLean
125 Stephen Jones
137 Sam Rimmer

Best

22.8
23.0
23.5
23.6
24.1
25.3

2 Lap Race

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name
124 Tom Booth
48 Joe Shaw

163 David Tomalin
123 Aidan Stoakley
49 Callum McLean

Best

1:15.9
1:19.0
1:20.0
1:18.7
1:25.0

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys Wigan 28 Oct 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 WestCheshire 0.0 1:315 1:315 21.0

2 01 DASH 0.0 1:32.8 1:32.8 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= West Cheshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
Warrinton
DASH
DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
BibNo Name
124 Tom Booth
46 Ant Frost
47 Matt Ward
125 Stephen Jones
122 Alex Wort
49 Callum McLean
48 Joe Shaw

Best

8.74
7.76
7.08
6.21
7.05
7.00
6.70

Shot

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham

Ranking Team Colour

West Cheshire
DASH

Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
DASH

Warrinton

West Cheshire

NP WN PR

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name Total
123 Aidan Stoakley 91
48 Joe Shaw 87
163 David Tomalin 84
125 Stephen Jones 78
47 Matt Ward 71
122 Alex Wort 78
137 Sam Rimmer 60

Speed Bounce

Date
28 Oct 2007

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= West Cheshire
3 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
DASH
Warrinton
West Cheshire
DASH

West Cheshire

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points

20.0
20.0
12.0

BibNo Name

124 Tom Booth

47 Matt Ward

164 Mark Coman
49 Callum McLean
125 Stephen Jones
48 Joe Shaw

122 Alex Wort

123 Aidan Stoakley
46 Ant Frost

137 Sam Rimmer

Best

2.45
2.42
2.42
2.36
2.30
2.35
2.28
2.26
2.24
1.92

Standing Long Jump

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Date
28 Oct 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWL Rd2 Wigan Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 DASH
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
Warrinton

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
20.0
19.0
13.0
BibNo Name
124 Tom Booth
163 David Tomalin
46 Ant Frost
49 Callum McLean
137 Sam Rimmer
122 Alex Wort

Best

7.37
6.93
6.80
6.69
6.22
6.67

Standing Triple Jump

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Date
28 Oct 2007
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